

## City of Bellevue

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 9292

In control: City Council Regular Session

On agenda: 7/17/2017

Title: Resolution authorizing execution of Amendment 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with

Parametrix, Inc. (Contract No. 1650266) by \$1,438,841.14 for a total contract amount of

\$1,532,589.74, plus all applicable taxes, to advance design from 15% to final design and prepare construction documents for the 130th Avenue NE, between BelRed Road and NE 20th Street project

(CIP Plan No. PW-R-170).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Memo, 2. A. Vicinity Map, 3. B. CIP Project Description (PW-R-170), 4. Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/20/2018	1	City Council Regular Session	approve	
12/20/2018	1	City Council Regular Session	approve	

Resolution authorizing execution of Amendment 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with Parametrix, Inc. (Contract No. 1650266) by \$1,438,841.14 for a total contract amount of \$1,532,589.74, plus all applicable taxes, to advance design from 15% to final design and prepare construction documents for the 130th Avenue NE, between BelRed Road and NE 20th Street project (CIP Plan No. PW-R-170).